- :.__'_'":_ '-i._;:' ¥ _
June 3, 2025

'MEMORANDUM

; "OR : MANUEL M. BONOAN.
Lt Secretary
This Department

Respectfully submitted is the Memorandum dated April 14, 2025. of DPWH Region X Director LILIBETH N.

APARECIO, favorably endorsing the request of District Engineer RONALDO C. PAHANG, Bukidnon 3™
District Engineering Office; for the modification of the project under FY 2025 GAA, to wit:

EEE
£

As per GAA/Original As Modified

Project Déscriptinn

UACS No. 310103101891000.
Project ID: PO0901537MN.

OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System .

Asset Preservation Program — Preventive Maintenance —
Tertiary Roads-

Jct SH-Aglayan-Alanib-Ticalaan Road (Ticalaan-Paganan

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation Program — Preventive Maintenance —
Tertiary Roads.

Jet. SH Aglayan-Alanib-Ticalaan Road (Ticalaan-

lan , due to the following:

Sect) - K1503 + 200 - K5014 + 754, K1506 + 910°- | Paganan Sect.) K1503 + 200-K1504+754, K1506 +
K1507 + 000, K1511 + 000 - K1512 + 000 910-1507 + 000, K1507 + 000-K1508 + 000’
Type of Work/ Unit Cost - Type of Work/ : Estimated Cost ,
Physical Target (Php) Allocation (Php) Physical Target unitCost (Php) (Php) '.
CW-1 - CW-1 - |
Preventive Preventive |
Maintenance —~ | £9,028,817.37 | £96,500,000.00. | Maintenance — . P18,003,731.34 P96,500,000.00
Asphalt Overlay /lane km. Asphalt Overlay /lane km .
10.688 5.360 \
Lane Km - Lane Km - f@é M 4
EAO : P3,500,000.00. EAO : $3,500,000.00" |
Total £100,000,000.00. Total | £100,000,000.00 |
Justification:

Increage in the unit cost/decrease in physical target by 5.308 lane km, from 10.668_ lane km to 5.360

o The project will utilize 80mm thick Asphalt overlay, Item 302(2) - Emulsified Asphalt, Ttem
310(1)b - Bituminous Concrete Surface Wearing Course, Hot-Laid (40mm thk.), and Item
310(2)b ~ Bituminous Concrete Surface Binder Course, Hot-Laid (40mm thk.).

mix is located 150.7 Km from thg?_‘_;ffj’;';‘-\ ‘.

e K

P,

» Based from BOC evaluation dated May
project are within the prevailing cost
cost estimate, as modified, |

e The derived unit cost is based on the Ap
Analysis (DUPA).

14l

o The project includes 0.28m thick PCCP for concrete reb

I 5
! - ey b o Ly
COst range acceptable b

= .'_-_-.-|-| - e =T el =T 1 =
e - i lli!. -
I|I Al LY "I -

locking, concrete joint sealant, epoxy

injection on cracks, and th_enﬂjopla_sﬁﬁi;ﬁﬁgé;" gs for road safety.

iy

e The increase in unit cost is also due to the F

igher hauling cost since the quarry site for Asphalt

major items of works for the

| {’ﬂ&ﬂt Thus_, the outlined




| T
'

Change in ‘{v‘tatluning:
The change in stationing is due to the following:

® g he change in stationing on the 1% section from “K1503 + 200 - K5014 + 754" to "K1503 + 200- \
I

K1 "
. 11120:;; >4" was caused by typographical error in the GAA.
Nge in stationing on the 3" section from, "K1511 + 000 - K1512 + 000" to "K1507 + 000-
which is Preventive

nten overla h other project released in the CY 202
,?f;ﬂg 5 E‘;‘S Of Road - Asphalt OTe'Lria?l;ct‘ SH Aglayan-Alanib-Ticalaan Road (Ticalaan-Paganan Sect.) -
- K1514 + 169 (Project ID - P00901538MN). See attached Straight Line Diagram.

;ntta!ched_ . U?E following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed
gineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos and GIS

Map.

qued on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
it is respectfully recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval.

LO M. MA ,CESO 1V

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, XIII and NCR ' 3
RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

NA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Unders al Operations

Undersecretary for Planning _
and Public-Private Partnership Services in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XII1

APPRO“ED}‘ WED: ) 1R

. OAN
Secre

Department of Puolic Works and Highways

lm‘i’i“iiii’i'l“ii:iiynl

WINSEO38




	P00901537MN_)1
	P00901537MN_2

